

RIVIERA BEACH HEIGHTS SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS				Engecon Construction, Inc.		Providian Construction Group, Inc.		All-Site Construction, Inc.		Coats Concrete Construction, Inc.		
BID Tabulation Riviera Beach Palm Beach County, Florida City Project # 616-16												
Item No.	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Water, Sanitary, Drainage and Roadway Items			Total	Unit	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
<b>Roadway Items</b>												
1	101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$75,680.00	\$75,680.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$91,141.39	\$91,141.39
2		Permit Fee (Reimbursement)	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$54,062.96	\$54,062.96	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
4	104-0	Erosion and Turbidity Control, NPDES Compliance	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$41,840.00	\$41,840.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
5	110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$38,286.00	\$38,286.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$50,532.00	\$50,532.00
6	110-7-1	Relocation of Mailboxes	47	EA	\$125.00	\$5,875.00	\$114.00	\$5,358.00	\$210.00	\$9,870.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00
7	160-4	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	4,320	SY	\$33.00	\$142,560.00	\$21.66	\$93,571.20	\$31.20	\$134,784.00	\$41.48	\$179,193.60
8	230-1-4	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY	2,465	SY	\$40.00	\$98,600.00	\$23.94	\$59,012.10	\$36.00	\$88,740.00	\$50.55	\$124,605.75
9	230-1-8	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP	48	EA	\$500.00	\$24,000.00	\$399.00	\$19,152.00	\$840.00	\$40,320.00	\$1,510.26	\$72,492.48
10	327-70-1	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE F & DROP CURB W/ TRANSITIONS	5,001	LF	\$22.00	\$110,022.00	\$13.68	\$68,413.68	\$19.20	\$96,019.20	\$27.88	\$139,427.88
11	334-1-12	EXCAVATE AND DISPOSE: EARTHWORK AT PROPOSED SIDEWALK	4,320	SY	\$6.00	\$25,920.00	\$3.42	\$14,774.40	\$8.40	\$36,288.00	\$12.06	\$52,099.20
12	337-7-30	COMPACTED SUBGRADE	7,895	SY	\$4.50	\$35,527.50	\$5.13	\$40,501.35	\$3.60	\$28,422.00	\$9.83	\$77,607.85
13	334-1-12	PRESSURE CLEAN EXISTING SIDEWALK/CURB	2,165	SY	\$2.00	\$4,330.00	\$5.13	\$11,106.45	\$5.40	\$11,691.00	\$3.46	\$7,490.90
14	425-1-201	SLOPE EARTHWORK TO TIE IN WITH EXISTING PROPERTY AT BACK OF INSTALLED SIDEWALK	2,480	SY	\$2.50	\$6,200.00	\$1.71	\$4,240.80	\$5.40	\$13,392.00	\$6.47	\$16,045.60
15	430-175-11	FURNISH AND INSTALL ST AUGUSTINE SOD	3,025	SY	\$2.50	\$7,562.50	\$5.13	\$15,518.25	\$4.32	\$13,068.00	\$5.81	\$17,575.25
16	430-175-11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY	2,465	SY	\$18.00	\$44,370.00	\$17.78	\$43,827.70	\$9.60	\$23,664.00	\$15.81	\$38,971.65
17	443-70-8	RELOCATE TREES & PALMS	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$285.00	\$1,140.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00
18	520-1-10	REMOVE LANDSCAPE FEATURES (BUSHES)	16	LOT	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.80	\$4,012.80	\$240.00	\$3,840.00	\$179.82	\$2,877.12
19	520-3	REMOVE/ADJUST FENCES, WALLS	10	LOT	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$456.00	\$4,560.00	\$540.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00
20	522-1	REMOVE AND REINSTALL STEP	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$855.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$420.00	\$840.00
21	522-2	REMOVE AND REINSTALL STEP AND HAND RAIL	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,280.00	\$4,560.00	\$3,960.00	\$7,920.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00
22	522-2	EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM RESTORATION	51	LOT	\$350.00	\$17,850.00	\$570.00	\$29,070.00	\$420.00	\$21,420.00	\$315.00	\$16,065.00
		Subtotal Roadway Items				\$697,017.00		\$645,397.69		\$625,438.20	\$46.20	\$935,385.67
<b>Signing and Marking</b>												
23	700-20-11	R1-1 Sign Assembly w/ D-3 Signs (2 Blades)	5	FA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$570.00	\$2,850.00	\$948.00	\$4,740.00	\$656.25	\$3,281.25
24	700-20-11	No Illegal Dumping Sign Assembly	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$285.00	\$1,425.00	\$540.00	\$2,700.00	\$278.25	\$1,391.25
25	700-20-11	Remove/Relocate Existing Signs (per post)	59	EA	\$75.00	\$4,425.00	\$114.00	\$6,726.00	\$198.00	\$11,682.00	\$152.25	\$8,982.75
26	700-95	Project Identification Sign	4	EA	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$185.25	\$741.00	\$720.00	\$2,880.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00
27	711-11-125	Thermoplastic Solid Stripe (24" White)	896	LF	\$4.00	\$3,584.00	\$10.09	\$9,040.64	\$10.62	\$9,515.52	\$3.15	\$2,822.40
28	711-11-221	Thermoplastic Solid Stripe (6" Double Yellow)	5,658	LF	\$1.40	\$7,921.20	\$5.23	\$29,591.34	\$5.51	\$31,164.26	\$1.47	\$8,317.26
		Subtotal Signing and Marking				\$23,730.20		\$50,373.98		\$62,681.78		\$26,894.91
<b>Water and Sewer Utilities</b>												
29	1050-11-321	ADJUST EXISTING CLEANOUT, INSTALL BOX AND COVER	4	EA	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,026.00	\$4,104.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,260.00	\$5,040.00
30	1050-11-322	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	4	EA	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,420.00	\$13,680.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00
31	1050-11-423	ADJUST VALVE ELEVATION	22	EA	\$750.00	\$16,500.00	\$399.00	\$8,778.00	\$330.00	\$7,260.00	\$262.50	\$5,775.00
32	1050-11-425	ADJUST MANHOLE ELEVATION	4	EA	\$1,830.77	\$7,323.08	\$513.00	\$2,052.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00
		Subtotal Water and Sewer Utilities				\$39,423.08		\$28,614.00		\$33,420.00		\$25,095.00
<b>Miscellaneous</b>												
33	120-1	Large Pull Boxes	5	EA	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$741.00	\$3,705.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$840.00	\$4,200.00
34	120-6	2-2" PVC Fiber Conduit	550	LF	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$18.24	\$10,032.00	\$36.00	\$19,800.00	\$21.00	\$11,550.00
35	10000	2-2" Directional Bore Conduits	250	LF	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$182.40	\$45,600.00	\$91.20	\$22,800.00	\$26.25	\$6,562.50
		Subtotal Miscellaneous				\$17,000.00		\$59,337.00		\$60,600.00		\$22,312.50
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$777,170.28</b>		<b>\$783,722.67</b>		<b>\$782,139.98</b>		<b>\$1,009,688.08</b>